
Judge: 
7418 Mrs. Lawrence (Janet) Sinclair 

German Pinschers 
German Pinschers, Sweepstakes (Puppy 6‐9) Dogs 

5 4 BARCHEN VON DER WOLKEN. WS53444601 

3/9/2016 Breeder: ANGELA RENNEKE & RICHARD RENNEKE. Sire: CH NEVARS PULSAR TEMERITY 
Dam: GCHB CH NEVARS QUERIDA MIA ZU DEN WOLKEN. Owner:ANGELA A RENNEKE & RICHARD M RENNEKE. 

3 Rivers KC Saturday, September 17, 2016 

7 1 Daveren's The Party's Over. WS53674101 

3/16/2016 Breeder: Jill Eastman & Sharron Harlow. Sire: GCH Oakwood V Kaitlers Tribute BN RE CAA 
CGC Dam: GCHS CH Daveren's Party Girl. Owner:Jill Eastman.Agent: Trent Wilkinson 

9 2 Daveren's Ditty Boppers Party at Gab. WS53674104 

3/16/2016 Breeder: SHARRON B HARLOW & JILL EASTMAN. Sire: GCH OAKWOOD V KAITLERS 

TRIBUTE BN RE CAA CGC Dam: GCHS CH DAVEREN'S PARTY GIRL. Owner:Charlotte Crosswhite & Tommie R Dahl & Jill 

Eastman.Agent: Trent Wilkinson 

23 3 Pohaku Eddie Would Go. WS54424001 

2/19/2016 Breeder: Byron Porter. Sire: Nevars Cause For Applause Fabala Dam: Nevars Okalani Kamalii  
Wahine Ka Nalu Temerity. Owner:Byron G Porter. 

German Pinschers, Sweepstakes (Puppy 9‐12) Dogs 

15 1 Daveren's Atomic Love. WS52244202 

12/13/2015 Breeder: Jill Eastman. Sire: GCHS CH Clefell's Romeo Dam: GCHB CH Daveren's Tribute to 

an Amazing Dream. Owner:Jill Eastman. 

German Pinschers, Sweepstakes (Puppy 12‐18) Dogs 

29 2 Oakwoods Celebration. WS50167203 

5/8/2015 Breeder: Kimberle Schiff. Sire: Eno' Kiss Me Baby Star of Elune Dam: GCH Rivendells Material 

Girl. Owner:Sharon Asher.Agent: Linda Cain 

31 1/BOSS Nevars Walk About. WS50298801 

4/10/2015 Breeder: F Lynann Stuby. Sire: CH Nevars Pulsar Temerity Dam: Nevars Mint Julep. 
Owner:Kristina Judisch & F Lynann Stuby. 

German Pinschers, Sweepstakes (Puppy 6‐9) Bitches 

8 1 Daveren's Sound the Alarm. WS53045601 

3/1/2016 Breeder: Jill Eastman. Sire: Daveren's Life of the Party Dam: Daveren's I Love Moo. Owner:Eric 

Blatt and Jessica Smith. 

10 3 BENIHIME VON DER WOLKEN. WS53444603 

3/9/2016 Breeder: ANGELA RENNEKE & RICHARD RENNEKE. Sire: CH NEVARS PULSAR TEMERITY 

Dam: GCHB CH NEVARS QUERIDA MIA ZU DEN WOLKEN. Owner:ANGELA A RENNEKE & RICHARD M RENNEKE. 

12 2 DAVEREN'S HAPPY DANCE. WS53674102 

3/16/2016 Breeder: SHARRON HARLOW & JILL EASTMAN. Sire: GCH OAKWOODNV KAITLERS 
TRIBUTR BN RE CAA CGC Dam: GCHS CH DAVEREN'S PARTY GIRL. Owner:SHARRON B HARLOW & JILL EASTMAN. 

German Pinschers, Sweepstakes (Puppy 9‐12) Bitches 

6 4 DAVEREN'S SUMMER BREEZE. WS52244204 

12/13/2015 Breeder: Jill Eastman . Sire: GCH Clefell's Romeo Dam: GCH Daveren's Tribute To An 

Amazing Dream . Owner:Velda & Michael Barkman. 

16 1/BISS Daveren's What Dreams May Come for LinDee. WS52244203 

12/13/2015 Breeder: Jill Eastman. Sire: GCH Clefell's Romeo Dam: GCH Daveren's Tribute to an 

Amazing Dream. Owner:Linda and Allen Anderton. 

18 3 Nevars Xtreme Temerity. WS52734502 

10/25/2015 Breeder: Amy Issleib, F Lynann Stuby. Sire: GCH Nevars Quick Silver Dam: CH Nevars 
Upfront Temerity. Owner:C Dwyer, L Croley, A Issleib, L Stuby. 

24 2 Daveren's Midsummer Nights Dream. WS52244201 

12/13/2015 Breeder: Jill Eastman. Sire: GCHS CH Clefell's Romeo Dam: GCHB CH Daveren's Tribute to 

an Amazing Dream. Owner:Jill Eastman. 

German Pinschers, Sweepstakes (Puppy 12‐18) Bitches 

22 3 Immer Treu Lady's Last Gift. WS50412901 

6/1/2015 Breeder: Lorraine Shore. Sire: CH Immer Treu V Oakwood True Heart RN Dam: GCH Lilla 

Eneby's Xip'Xperia RN. Owner:Lorraine Shore. 

26 4 Superlative's Dirty Karma . WS54091301 

7/25/2015 Breeder: Susan Cox. Sire: CH Superlative's Maximillion Dam: Superlative's Dakota . 
Owner:Susan Cox. 



30 2 Oakwoods Causing A Commotion. WS50167201 

5/8/2015 Breeder: Kimberle Schiff. Sire: Eno' Kiss Me Baby Star Of Elune Dam: GCHS Rivendells 
Material Girl. Owner:Kimberle Schiff. 

50 1 Ch Nevars Whirlaway. WS50298803 

4/10/2015 Breeder: F Lynann Stuby. Sire: Ch Nevars Pulsar Temerity Dam: Nevars Mint Julep RN. 

Owner:F Lynann Stuby & E&F Schenck & A Issleib. 

3 Rivers KC Saturday, September 17, 2016 

German Pinschers, Sweepstakes (Veterans 9+ Years) Bitches 

54 1 CH. Dreamcatcher Reign V Adel. WS03705005 

Best in Vet 1/16/2003 Breeder: Richard & Deann Richardson. Sire: CH. Dreamcatcher's Mercury Dam: Abrakadabra 

Sweeps Vbrne. Owner:Diane Austin. 

German Pinschers, Puppy (6‐9 Months) Dogs 

5 3 BARCHEN VON DER WOLKEN. WS53444601 

3/9/2016 Breeder: ANGELA RENNEKE & RICHARD RENNEKE. Sire: CH NEVARS PULSAR TEMERITY 

Dam: GCHB CH NEVARS QUERIDA MIA ZU DEN WOLKEN. Owner:ANGELA A RENNEKE & RICHARD M RENNEKE. 

7 2 Daveren's The Party's Over. WS53674101 

3/16/2016 Breeder: Jill Eastman & Sharron Harlow. Sire: GCH Oakwood V Kaitlers Tribute BN RE CAA 
CGC Dam: GCHS CH Daveren's Party Girl. Owner:Jill Eastman.Agent: Trent Wilkinson 

9 1/W Daveren's Ditty Boppers Party at Gab. WS53674104 

3/16/2016 Breeder: SHARRON B HARLOW & JILL EASTMAN. Sire: GCH OAKWOOD V KAITLERS 

TRIBUTE BN RE CAA CGC Dam: GCHS CH DAVEREN'S PARTY GIRL. Owner:Charlotte Crosswhite & Tommie R Dahl & Jill 
Eastman.Agent: Trent Wilkinson 

German Pinschers, Bred‐By‐Exhibitor Dogs 

11 1 Starview Rock N Roll Star of Leilani. WS47790501 

3/30/2014 Breeder: Reid and Ladonna Loken. Sire: CH Severhaus Jasper Leilani Dam: GCH Adel 
Impetuous Temerity RN NA NAJ. Owner:Reid and Ladonna Loken. 

17 2 Nevars Yes I Can Temerity. WS52632702 

11/7/2015 Breeder: Amy & Todd Issleib and F. Lynann Stuby. Sire: Ch Nevars Pulsar Temerity Dam: 

Nevars Mint Julep. Owner:Amy & Todd Issleib and F. Lynann Stuby. 

23 3 Pohaku Eddie Would Go. WS54424001 

2/19/2016 Breeder: Byron Porter. Sire: Nevars Cause For Applause Fabala Dam: Nevars Okalani Kamalii  
Wahine Ka Nalu Temerity. Owner:Byron G Porter. 

German Pinschers, Open Dogs 

25 2 Legacy's Tango at Superlative . WS44073401 

1/8/2013 Breeder: Laura Mills . Sire: GCH Legacy's Bit of Midas Gold Dam: Legacy's Gold-en Destiny. 
Owner:Susan Cox . 

27 3 LARCONS STATION MASTER. WS48490603 

9/11/2014 Breeder: Connie Wick. Sire: CH XITAMIZ MOLTAZ Dam: GCH NEVARS MISS BEHAVIN. 

Owner:Kevin J. Hanson / c/o Connie Wick. 

29 1/R Oakwoods Celebration. WS50167203 

5/8/2015 Breeder: Kimberle Schiff. Sire: Eno' Kiss Me Baby Star of Elune Dam: GCH Rivendells Material 

Girl. Owner:Sharon Asher.Agent: Linda Cain 

33 4 Pohaku Bye Bye Bluebird of Nevar. WS53400203 

11/21/2015 Breeder: Byron Porter & Janell Porter & F Lynann Stuby. Sire: Nevars Pulsar Temerity Dam: 
Nevars Velocity. Owner:Byron Porter & Janell Porter. 

German Pinschers, Puppy (6‐9 Months) Bitches 

8 1/R Daveren's Sound the Alarm. WS53045601 

3/1/2016 Breeder: Jill Eastman. Sire: Daveren's Life of the Party Dam: Daveren's I Love Moo. Owner:Eric 

Blatt and Jessica Smith. 

10 3 BENIHIME VON DER WOLKEN. WS53444603 

3/9/2016 Breeder: ANGELA RENNEKE & RICHARD RENNEKE. Sire: CH NEVARS PULSAR TEMERITY 

Dam: GCHB CH NEVARS QUERIDA MIA ZU DEN WOLKEN. Owner:ANGELA A RENNEKE & RICHARD M RENNEKE. 

12 2 DAVEREN'S HAPPY DANCE. WS53674102 

3/16/2016 Breeder: SHARRON HARLOW & JILL EASTMAN. Sire: GCH OAKWOODNV KAITLERS 
TRIBUTR BN RE CAA CGC Dam: GCHS CH DAVEREN'S PARTY GIRL. Owner:SHARRON B HARLOW & JILL EASTMAN. 

14 4 Pohaku Lil Surfer Girl. WS54424002 

2/19/2016 Breeder: Byron G Porter. Sire: GCH Nevars Cause For Applause Fabala Dam: GCHB CH 

Nevars Okalani Kamali Wahine Ka Nalu Termerity. Owner:Amy Issleib. 

German Pinschers, Puppy (9‐12 Months) Bitches 

6 3 DAVEREN'S SUMMER BREEZE. WS52244204 



12/13/2015 Breeder: Jill Eastman . Sire: GCH Clefell's Romeo Dam: GCH Daveren's Tribute To An 

Amazing Dream . Owner:Velda & Michael Barkman. 

16 1 Daveren's What Dreams May Come for LinDee. WS52244203 

12/13/2015 Breeder: Jill Eastman. Sire: GCH Clefell's Romeo Dam: GCH Daveren's Tribute to an 
Amazing Dream. Owner:Linda and Allen Anderton. 

3 Rivers KC Saturday, September 17, 2016 

18 2 Nevars Xtreme Temerity. WS52734502 

10/25/2015 Breeder: Amy Issleib, F Lynann Stuby. Sire: GCH Nevars Quick Silver Dam: CH Nevars 
Upfront Temerity. Owner:C Dwyer, L Croley, A Issleib, L Stuby. 

German Pinschers, Bred‐By‐Exhibitor Bitches 

20 3 Larcons Lil Engine That Could. WS48490604 

9/11/2014 Breeder: Connie Wick. Sire: CH Xitamiz Moltaz Dam: GCH Nevars Miss Behavin RATN. 

Owner:Connie Wick. 

22 1 Immer Treu Lady's Last Gift. WS50412901 

6/1/2015 Breeder: Lorraine Shore. Sire: CH Immer Treu V Oakwood True Heart RN Dam: GCH Lilla 
Eneby's Xip'Xperia RN. Owner:Lorraine Shore. 

26 2 Superlative's Dirty Karma . WS54091301 

7/25/2015 Breeder: Susan Cox. Sire: CH Superlative's Maximillion Dam: Superlative's Dakota . 
Owner:Susan Cox. 

German Pinschers, Open Bitches 

28 2 Masterkarn FancyPants IsOnFire (Australia). 4100212187 

3/17/2012 Breeder: Mr J & Mrs A Fryer. Sire: Masterkarn Did It I Did Dam: Eva Gabor of Melka. 

Owner:Amy Issleib. 

30 1/W/BW Oakwoods Causing A Commotion. WS50167201 

5/8/2015 Breeder: Kimberle Schiff. Sire: Eno' Kiss Me Baby Star Of Elune Dam: GCHS Rivendells 

Material Girl. Owner:Kimberle Schiff. 

German Pinschers, Best of Breed 

15 Daveren's Atomic Love. WS52244202 

12/13/2015 Breeder: Jill Eastman. Sire: GCHS CH Clefell's Romeo Dam: GCHB CH Daveren's Tribute to 

an Amazing Dream. Owner:Jill Eastman. 

19 Nevars Xcess Temerity. WS52734501 

10/25/2015 Breeder: Amy Issleib & F. Lynann Stuby. Sire: GCH Nevars Quick Silver Dam: CH Nevars 
Upfront Temerity. Owner:Atsushi Ishii & Amy Issleib. 

24 OS Daveren's Midsummer Nights Dream. WS52244201 

12/13/2015 Breeder: Jill Eastman. Sire: GCHS CH Clefell's Romeo Dam: GCHB CH Daveren's Tribute to 

an Amazing Dream. Owner:Jill Eastman. 

31 Nevars Walk About. WS50298801 

4/10/2015 Breeder: F Lynann Stuby. Sire: CH Nevars Pulsar Temerity Dam: Nevars Mint Julep. 

Owner:Kristina Judisch & F Lynann Stuby. 

32 GCHB CH Nevars Querida Mia zu den Wolken. WS38967504 

10/8/2011 Breeder: F. Lynann StubyG. Sire: GCH Dark Angels Aden Red Energy Dam: CH Ravenred 
Annie Oakley. Owner:Richard and Angela Renneke and Lyn Stuby. 

34 GCH Daveren's Party Girl. WS39814401 

9/13/2011 Breeder: Jill Eastman. Sire: CH Legacy's Gold-en Nugget II Dam: GCH Daveren's Amber 

Sunset CA. Owner:Sharron Harlow & Jill Eastman. 

35 Daveren's Wolfgang von Blitzen. WS42664201 

12/25/2012 Breeder: Jill Eastman. Sire: CH Legacy's Gold-en Nuggett II Dam: CH Daveren's Riptide. 
Owner:Linda and Allen Anderton. 

36 AB GCH Daveren's Brighter Than The Sun. WS41472801 

5/30/2012 Breeder: Jill Eastman. Sire: Masterkarn Boyznblack Dam: GCH Daveren's Amber Sunset CA. 
Owner:Jill Eastman. 

37 GCH Immer Treu V Oakwood Braveheart. WS43352101 

2/11/2013 Breeder: Lorraine Shore, Howard Shore, Kimberle Schiff. Sire: Rivendells Alpha Dam: CH 

Oakwood V Kaitler Rainy Night in Georgia. Owner:Jennifer Redfern, Lorraine Shore. 

38 Nevars Velocity. WS44523201 

7/20/2013 Breeder: F Lynann Stuby. Sire: Legacy's Time to Shine Dam: Ch Ravenred Annie Oakley. 
Owner:Byron Porter Janell Porter F Lynann Stuby. 

39 CH Nevars Urban Cowboy Temerity . WS44273301 

3/4/2013 Breeder: Amy Issleib & F Lynann Stuby . Sire: Xitamiz Moltazá Dam: Nevars Mint Julepá . 

Owner:Velda &ááMichael Barkman ááá&áAmy Issleib . 

40 GCHB Oakwoods Who's That Girl. WS46108503 



1/28/2014 Breeder: Kimberle Schiff. Sire: CH Primo-Dutch-Dream Von Cronestein Dam: GCHS 

Rivendells Material Girl. Owner:Kimberle Schiff.Agent: Linda Cain 

41 SEL CH FRENCHS PRIDE TROPHY HUNTER. WS47505501 

6/9/2014 Breeder: Chris French. Sire: GCH MIDERNOCH A PHORTUNE OF PHRANKLIN CA Dam: 
GCH DARK ANGELS PHOEBE FRENCHS PRIDE. Owner:Judy Ober & Christopher French.Agent: Gerry Thornton 

3 Rivers KC Saturday, September 17, 2016 

42 CH Immer Treu Royally Chosen. WS46164502 

1/17/2014 Breeder: Lorraine Shore. Sire: CH Immer Treu V Oakwood True Heart RN Dam: GCH Lilla 
Eneby's Xip'xperia RN. Owner:Lorraine Shore and Howard Shore. 

43 Regalane's Kool Hand Luka. WS47533101 

6/21/2014 Breeder: Barbara Lane. Sire: GCHS CH Oakwood v Kaitlers Revival Dam: CH Regalanes 

Elegant Lady. Owner:Judy Vandervort. 

44 Ch Hickson Psyche Charm. WS48248201 

1/19/2014 Breeder: Joanna Maard . Sire: Hickson Matrix Of Milo Dam: Hickson Jinxed By Java . 
Owner:Cheryl Lee Fuss. 

45 CH Larcons Fire Marshall RATN. WS48490601 

9/11/2014 Breeder: Connie Wick. Sire: CH Xitamiz Moltaz Dam: GCH Nevars Miss Behavin RATN. 

Owner:Connie Wick. 

46 CH Larcons Ladder Up. WS48490602 

9/11/2014 Breeder: Connie Wick. Sire: CH Xitamiz Moltaz Dam: GCH Nevars Miss Behavin RATN. 

Owner:Connie Wick. 

47 BB/G1 GCHB CH Daveren's Life Of The Party. WS48759201 

10/4/2014 Breeder: Jill Eastman & Sharron Harlow. Sire: GCH Oakwood V Kaitlers Tribute BN RE CAA 
CGC Dam: GCH Daveren's Party Girl. Owner:Jill Eastman.Agent: Trent Wilkinson 

48 AB GCH Daveren's Fireball for Trinity. WS48759202 

10/4/2014 Breeder: German Pinscher. Sire: GCH Oakwood Kaitlers Tribute Dam: GCH Daveren's Party 

Girl. Owner:Teresa Johnson & Jill Eastman. 

50 SEL Ch Nevars Whirlaway. WS50298803 

4/10/2015 Breeder: F Lynann Stuby. Sire: Ch Nevars Pulsar Temerity Dam: Nevars Mint Julep RN. 

Owner:F Lynann Stuby & E&F Schenck & A Issleib. 

52 Ch Aritaur BiBi Dahl CA RATI RATN GCC. WS51545301 

1/21/2015 Breeder: Jay and Martin Horgan - Aritaur. Sire: Multi CH Aritaur Gunga Din in Calvaxar Dam: 
Ariatur Fantabulous. Owner:Janet Oatney, Ron Dunn, Valerie Vihlen Schluter, Jay Horgan. 


